6/1/04	Dookot No : 8448 10P
	Docket No.: 8448.10P
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Rev. (03-01)} \\ \text{DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)} \\ \text{DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)} \\ \text{JUN 0 1 2004 } \\ \text{JUN 0 1 2004 } \\ Substantial of the second s$	
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Allan Morris Goldberg Larry Kent Hopkins Randall Pearson Larry Hawkes Michael James Grundy	58975 2. Name: The Toro Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 8111 Lyndale Avenue South
Other	City: Bloomington State: MN ZIP: 55420
Execution Date: April 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/748,445	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenton R. Mullins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP	8. Deposit account number:
4 Venture, Suite 300	<u>50-1600</u>
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac unit)
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a fuesopy May 26, 2004
Kenton R. Mullins	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	
Mail Stop Assignme	th required cover sheet information to: Int Recordation Services ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223 REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0734

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ALLAN MORRIS GOLDBERG, LARRY KENT HOPKINS, RANDALL PEARSON, LARRY HAWKES and MICHAEL JAMES GRUNDY, all residing in California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

PC-PROGRAMMED IRRIGATION CONTROL SYSTEM

for which the said ALLAN MORRIS GOLDBERG has this 5 th day of, application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	, 2004 executed
for which the said LARRY KENT HOPKINS has this states day of April , 2004 application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	4 executed
for which the said RANDALL PEARSON has this 5^{M} day of $AP21L$, 2004 ex papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	ecuted application
for which the said LARRY HAWKES has this 8 th day of <u>Appill</u> , 2004 execut papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and	ed application
the said MICHAEL JAMES GRUNDY has this <u>5</u> day of <u>APPIL</u> , 2004 executive papers for United States Letters Patent thereon;	uted application

WHEREAS, THE TORO COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420-1196, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, ALLAN MORRIS GOLDBERG, LARRY KENT HOPKINS, RANDALL PEARSON, LARRY HAWKES and MICHAEL JAMES GRUNDY, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

PATENT REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0735

AND, WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said THE TORO COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at <u>*Riverside CA*</u>,

this <u>5</u>thday of <u>April</u>, 2004. Allan Morris Goldberg Alley Monia Beller Witness: (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at _____, this thay of April, 2004. Larry Kent Hopkins D. Kentler Witness: (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at ______, this 5^{m} day of APRIL, 2004. RANDALL PEARSON Randall Peonson Witness: (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at _____ this <u>Sth</u>day of <u>Hpp</u>, 2004. Howkes Com Howkes (print name) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at _____ this <u>5</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2004. Witness: MICHAEL JAMES GRUNDY Michael toms Jundy (print name) MICHAEL JAMES GRUNDY

PATENT REEL: 015399 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 06/01/2004